## MEMBERSHIP FORM and WAIVER - FISHERMAN'S CHOICE LLC.

Captain:	
Address:	
City:State:	
Phone: ()SSN: _	
E-Mail	New Member for 2024? Yes – No
Partner:	
Address:	
City:State:	Zip:
Phone: ()SSN: _	
E-Mail	New Member for 2024? Yes – No
AGREEMENTS OF CONSTESTANT(S)  As to any Fisherman's Choice LLC., Tournament entered in or participated in by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby agree as follows:  1. Assumption of Risk. I understand and realize all of the risks and hazards involved any time I fish any tournament and operate a boat on a lake. I hereby assume all risks associated with my participation in any fishing tournament, including all injuries or damages I may suffer to my person or property involved in my participation.  2. Sponsor(s) Default. I hereby release Fisherman's Choice LLC. and its' managers, members, agents and employees from any and	
$cause\ by\ reason\ of\ my\ participating\ in,\ or\ which\ arise\ in\ connection\ with,\ any\ Fisherman's\ Choice\ LLC.\ Tournament\ participated$	
4. Covenant Not to Sue and Waiver of Subrogation. I further agree tha account of any injury or damages I suffer or cause, whether known not any Fisherman's Choice LLC., Tournament. In the event that Fisherman agree to indemnity and hold Fisherman's Choice LLC., harmless from attorney's fees arising with respect to such actions. I understand that also waiving the right of my insurance carrier, if any, to recover from Fishehalf. I also waive any rights my heirs, successors, assigns, or relatives account of any such injury or damages.  5. Miscellaneous. I understand that I may be required to take and pabeing paid any monies by the director. Failure to take and pass such a	w or which may develop in the future, in connection with n's Choice LLC. is sued because of my actions, I expressly any and all liability whatsoever including court costs and in waiving my rights to sue Fisherman's Choice LLC. I am sherman's Choice LLC., for any claims they may pay on my shave or may have to sue Fisherman's Choice LLC. on any as a polygraph test given by a qualified examiner before
Fisherman's Choice LLC. may use my name and photograph for pragreement without any reservations, fully aware that I am to participa further indicates my agreement to abide by all of the rules and entry brochure and any reasonable rules and entry requirements, which madirector at the beginning of any tournament.	omotional purposes without compensation. I sign this ate completely and entirely at my own risk. My signature y requirements set forth in the Fisherman's Choice LLC.,
Falsification of any entry will result in my immediate disqualification.	
Captain's Signature:	Date:

Partner's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_